The Fund's overall market position is monitored on a daily basis by the Investment Manager. The Fund's investments in listed equities
and listed unit trusts are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of the investments.

- 18 -

Doc ID: e706da2de5acf7e933ac860852ff14d313c1f758

bvilesmcgi001
PwC stamp (transparent)

FIRST SENTIER RESPONSIBLE LISTED INFRASTRUCTURE FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The overall market exposure was as follows:
2023 2022

Fair value Fair value
$'000 $'000

International listed infrastructure securities 259,407 387,005

International listed equities unit trusts 42,501 85,631

301,908 472,636

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in market price with all other variables held constant. As at 31
March 2023, the analysis is based on the assumptions that the market price movement increased or decreased by 10%. The Manager believes
the 10% market price movement assumption to be management's best estimate of reasonable possible change in current market condition.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 March 2022.

2023

Profit or loss Unitholders' Funds
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

International listed infrastructure securities 25,941 (25,941) 25,941 (25,941)

International listed equity unit trusts 4,250 (4,250) 4,250 (4,250)

2022
Profit or loss Unitholders' Funds

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

International listed infrastructure securities 38,701 (38,701) 38,701 (38,701)

International listed equity unit trusts 8,563 (8,563) 8,563 (8,563)

17b. Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of the financial instruments or foreign cash will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Fund predominantly invests in international equity securities and therefore is subject to risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing
currency exchange rate. A change in exchange rates would impact the New Zealand dollar equivalent market value of the Fund's
underlying investments.

The Fund enters into forward exchange contracts designed to economically hedge the currency exposure of the underlying investments.
The foreign exchange contracts are held to mitigate the currency exposure by aiming to be fully hedged to the New Zealand dollars. The